Finally, the development of generative artificial intelligence is leading to the 

introduction of contractual and technical mechanisms aimed at ensuring the protection of catalogues and the 

compliance of farms. 

To date, the Issuer proposes to carry out a continuous bond issue for a maximum aggregate amount of seven million 

nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine (7,999,999) euros, through the progressive 

issuance, during the Subscription Period, of seven million nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine hundred and 

ninety-nine (7,999,999) Bonds, with a nominal value of one euro (€1) each.  

The funds will be used to finance the direct acquisition, by the Issuer, of all economic rights (copyright and related 

rights) relating to one or more catalogues of musical works that meet the criteria defined in the specifications set out